DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW

318 SECOND STREET

JOHN DORSEY (1920-1986) FRANK N. KING, JR STEPHEN D. GRAY WILLIAM B NORMENT, JR J. CHRISTOPHER HOPGOOD S. MADISON GRAY

HENDERSON, KENTUCKY 42420

TELEPHONE (270) 826-3965 TELEFAX (270) 826-6672 www.dkgnlaw.com

August 30, 2010

RECEIVED

SEP 0 1 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff DeRouen **Public Service Commission** Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: PSC Case No. 2010-00287

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Please file the enclosed Certificate of Service in the above case.

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

By

Counsel for Kenergy Corp.

FNKJr/cds

Encl.

COPY/w/encls.: Hon. Michael J. Kurtz

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	SEP 0 1 2010
AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF KENEGY CORP. FROM NOVEMBER 2, 2009, THROUGH APRIL 30, 2010) CASE NO. 2010-00287
•	•

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the attached Affidavit of Steve Thompson, Vice President of Accounting and Finance of Kenergy Corp., was served on Kentucky Utility Customers, Inc., intervenor herein, by mailing a true and correct copy of same, postage paid, to Hon. Michael L. Kurtz, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, 2110 CBLD Center, 36 East Seventh Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, this 30th day of August, 2010.

Frank N. King, Jr.

Counsel for Kenergy Corp.

DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

318 Second Street

Henderson, KY 42420

Telephone (270) 826-3965

Telefax (270) 826-6672

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:		
AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF KENERGY CORP. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2009 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2010))))	CASE NO. 2010-00287

AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Steve Thompson, Vice President - Accounting & Finance of Kenergy Corp., P. O. Box 18, Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0018, states that for the period between November 1, 2009 and April 30, 2010, Kenergy Corp. has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056.

Witness my hand this 20th day of August, 2010.

Steve Thompson

Vice President - Accounting & Finance

Subscribed and sworn before me this 20th day of August, 2010.

My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2012